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Discussion on Ratio of Turning and Density of Urban Arterial Street Network

CAI Jun
(Architecture and Art School of Dalian University of Technology, Dalian 116042, China)
Abstract: Relations between average trip distance, ratio of turning, distance between intersections were put forward.
According to the traffic signal controls, the reasonable distance between intersections of arterial streets and the
reasonable density were analyzed. The relation of distance between intersections, density of arterial streets and average
trip distance are pointed. It reinforced the conclusion of other scholars. The scope of reasonable density of arterial
streets was made smaller. At last, the advice to the modification of the index for transport planning on urban road is
given.
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Fig.1 Basic pattern of supposed road network
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Fig.3 Distribution of trip distance of Handan city in 2001
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Tab.1 The proportion of trough traffic and into traffic in some American cities
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Tab.2 Statistics of ratio of turning of bike and motor vehicle in some cities %

%

RO & BiTE MEnZE EitE
%3 I\
P pa) &it b b &it b pa) &it
’Fggﬁggﬁy\ﬁ%_ 2063 2462 4525 2620 2662 5281
AN fe ok
SUTHEE 2965 2250 2742 4992 2495 30.50 5545
GRS
HRERT AR — 2165 1561 3726 1262 1951 32.13
REXRHERZXA 1785 12.87 3073 1117 3252 43.69
ﬁgﬁfﬁfg\yﬁ_ 3249 1587 4836 17.00 3572 5272 1789 33.44
wi—+=ka
%Qgg%i%g 815 841 1657 1885 1944 3829
&gjg@g%g 2182 17.58 3939 22.17 2658 4874
%E”}ff%ﬁyﬁ%_ 1414 1363 2777 1679 2442 4121
A
%gﬁﬁ—%{‘yﬁ_ 1700 1210 2920 1854 2131 3985
T4 1835 1207 3042 1658 2335 3994 2142 3197

Nov. 2005 Vol 3o, 4

X, #%mE5 BT 50.42~0.66,
m,lsfzz[ﬂo

RERREHLHITEZLES.
ZEit B iR B IR 4920%~30%K9 5
7, HEHHTEEYN] km. B4
BITESHHMEMNFEFHETEER
LT ETEER. BT
TTHATHEBI AR, FHLBITEER
Ly, 2WEHHEITEB AL, kL
TR HITEE ALy, BALgs=
(L 100%-Ry; - Ly)/(100%-Ry)o Ly
—f/NF15km, WFERAOH
W, EEHHTEE —KEE/NT4
km (L E5), 1T E 1T BB 20%
~30%, M|Ly;394.6~5.07 km, #4335
SEHETEENI2~I3E. UET
mAFR02FE, TXAQIZLE,
ERXERI2 k), BHEEFEHEG
ZEFEI4.93 km, BEIRERHEITE
BAS4km, AAMAEEAESE
RENFHETESRERNG
ERHEITEE, NSHENEHE
TEEREHX¥ER.

R2P A XL TR AE L A
50~1005 A, RIEES, HEHWHIT
BB A %4 kmE R, IR E KW E
¥, IRREX, XX A[ERKT700
mEE, BELAHXQ), XEHTH
SEERESHEEZLEG ANI2.3%,
Bm5HTHE 80326 MEENE
REZAESDBX, TBFHHLEL
¥, HTBEERK, BT L
X[ EF K. BR2BERR
BFERAXMEETHE. FERE:
Bh, XEXXAOYZHEIZIED
BMEFHTIBRARSESES
MZXA, BEALFARTES TS
TEHE. X, IXOFBHK
AR TRESHEQLERE.
BREBREITAE, f/hFEET
EHITHAER K. MRBHRFEE
EHRNE, BALZE5ERZHEE
TEEOALLFTRRS. MEEE



BE / Bahf5EBETRMEENR

FEBNV RS E D AR, YIEIZEEEEH TR

it

Fo, BITEFHETERE—RNFNE. RIE
KAES, XFE—IMHET, BFHRRE—, A
BITEEEEAINESSTNHE, R2ADRBERX—
ME. TRANBENSBARENEELNEEEREE
mHL, MERAREFELTETLEX. SRAR
ERs QEERER RO, REANREEEEMR
THEX L. B BEEETEAN ETHRT, EIH
B, NEENETEBSRLREBITER. FHit, mH
CHHEEALASEETENZERE/N, BESTAT
FHRA SR B,

4 SETHRMNEESH

BRARNQOTEEHRSEENIZIROMNE@LLE,
EAUSEERIFHETES. IXRRES#OLEFZ
BREAXRSETLLBER. NXQ)TR, =EmHE
W, EXREZTKXR, ZHEHRK. FFABEY KN
B, MEERRESERBITEREINBESEAANELREL
BIREMmERBETRENBRENTE. MARERBEE
BERIEETEMRUAR/NEREBY, BAFHUNSLZEFE
WAVARRAMIEIR. L, BEAEHNRS, F52X O
BEHRERERNEIRE K.

EEHFEBET P REAXBESEFRZBEN
@mH BB AR

I=0.5(Xg/Q-1)/(1+T), (3)

KA ERER; THERERMESESTXOEMNFE
B{TERE, min, EHf

T=L/V, (4)

LAHEBESZXAOEE, m; VIAEYTEEREER,

6
*
£ : +
=< 4 N +*
e S

E X o **
1> »
N 0
=} g T
7 2
B+

1

0 1 1 1

0 100 200 300 400

ERXER km?

BS5 REWMTFALITESSERRERZEHIHXER

Fig.5 Distribution of average trip distance on buildup area of
cities in China
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Tab.3 Relation of spacing of road intersection, average trip distance, lanes
of road and I

Ly Lasg I v X Ly Ly
/m /m /(m/min) /5% /m /m
150 5000 0.339806 500
200 5000 0.302198 500
250 5000 0.269841 500
300 5000 0.241745 500
350 5000 0.217152 500
400 5000 0.195473 500
450 5000 0.176243 500

L n/min)

150 3500 0321391 500
200 3500 0279923 500
250 3500 0.244444 500
300 3500 0213816 500
350 3500 0.187166 500
400 3500 0.163818 500
450 3500 0.143238 500

350 5000 0.472787 500
400 5000 0.432099 500
450 5000 0395944 500
500 5000 0.363636 500
550 5000 0.334620 500
600 5000 0308442 500
650 5000 0.284725 500

350 3500 0.427807 500
400 3500 0384615 500
450 3500 0346436 500
500 3500 0312500 500
550 3500 0.282187 500
600 3500 0254989 500
650 3500 0230487 500

550 5000 0.525526 500
600 5000 0.487013 500
650 5000 0.452097 500

550 3500 0.455614 500
600 3500 0.415743 500
650 3500 0379780 500
700 5000 0.420322 500 700 3500 0347222 500
750 5000 0.391304 500 750 3500 0317647 500

850 5000 0.340298 500 850 3500 0.266071 500

150 5000 0.321271 400 150 3500 0.303861 400
200 5000 0.282051 400 200 3500 0.261261 400
250 5000 0.249 084 400 250 3500 0225641 400
300 5000 0.221024 400 300 3500 0.195489 400
350 5000 0.196885 400 350 3500 0.169697 400
400 5000 0.175926 400 400 3500 0.147436 400
450 5000 0.157582 400 450 3500 0.128071 400
350 5000 0.428 660 400 350 3500 0.387879 400
400 5000 0.388889 400 400 3500 0346154 400
450 5000 0.354021 400 450 3500 0309754 400
500 5000 0323232 400 500 3500 0277778 400
550 5000 0.295875 400 550 3500 0249513 400
600 5000 0.271429 400 600 3500 0.224390 400
650 5000 0.249473 400 650 3500 0.201951 400

550 5000 0.464 675 400 550 3500 0.402859 400
600 5000 0.428 571 400 600 3500 0.365854 400
650 5000 0.396123 400 650 3500 0332760 400
700 5000 0.366823 400 700 3500 0.303030 400
750 5000 0.340625 400 750 3500 0276215 400
800 5000 0310692 400 800 3500 0251938 400

%
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
800 5000 0364712 500 4 800 3500 0.290698 500
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
850 5000 0.294017 400 4 850 3500 0.229885 400
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